

è
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4006 OF 2012 (For Preliminary Hearing)

SANDHYABATI CHAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMANDING OFFICER & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within two months. Pending further orders from this Court, we direct that the amount payable towards service benefits of the deceased soldier shall be released to respondent no. 6 only to the extent of 2/3rd of the said amount. Balance 1/3rd shall remain in deposit pending further orders.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master