

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4006 OF 2012  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

SANDHYABATI CHAND Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMANDING OFFICER & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With office report)

Date: 27/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bhumika, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.  
Ms. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It appears that in all there are seven respondents, out of which only respondent Nos.3, 6 and 7 have filed counter affidavit. It appears that counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent Nos.6 and 7 is without any vakalatnama for respondent No.7. Omission be rectified by the next date.

The remaining duly represented respondents are granted three weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit.  
List again on 3.4.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)