

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4006/2012

SANDHYABATI CHAND

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

COMMANDING OFFICER . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 04-12-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) :

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Chitragda Rastravara, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh - Ii, Adv.

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, AOR

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant has since been elevated as a Judge of the Orissa High Court, there is no other counsel representing the appellant.

Hence, issue alternate arrangement notice to the appellant.

The notice shall be served through the Court of the Civil Judge, Junior Division, Baripada, Mayurbhanj District, Orissa.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.6 and 7 to also seek instructions as to where the appellant is residing and furnish her residential address to the Registry of this Court.

It is also to be noted that 1/3rd of the entitlement of the appellant is being deposited by the first respondent before the State Bank of India on a monthly basis.

List immediately after service of notice on the appellant.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)